
Union (TN) (4-11-0, 4-9-0) -vs- Christian Brothers (8-7-2, 6-5-2)
11/04/2021 at Memphis (Signaigo Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 50:46 (YELLOW), #15 Victoria Seymour (UU)   50:46 (YELLOW), #19 Ava Duval (UU)   

Date: 11/04/2021
Attendance: 289
Stadium: Signaigo Field
Officials:

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Union (TN) 1 0 1
Christian Brothers 0 0 0

Union (TN) 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Lee, Bryson 0 0 0 0 90
2 Weidner, Annika 1 0 0 0 14
3 Knight, Taylor 1 1 0 0 90

DEF 4 Patterson, Hannah 0 0 0 0 90
6 Trisdale, Holly 1 0 0 1 72

MID 8 Rodriguez, Grace 0 0 0 0 79
FWD 14 Maxon, Claire 0 0 0 0 90
MID 15 Seymour, Victoria 2 1 1 0 90
DEF 16 Lamaj, Anna 0 0 0 0 90

17 Ludwig, Lilly 0 0 0 0 90
MID 27 Bromose, Mathilde 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
FWD 7 Neely, Ella 0 0 0 0 18

11 Nyberg, Matilda 0 0 0 0 11
19 Duval, Ava 0 0 0 0 25

MID 28 Shane, Rachel 0 0 0 0 51
Totals 5 2 1 1 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Lee, Bryson 90:00 0 6

Totals 0 6

Christian Brothers 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Chafin, Riley 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 3 Farizy, Niki 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 4 Leiria, Bruna 0 0 0 0 25
FWD 5 Tadlock, Bailey 2 1 0 0 90
DEF 6 Rivera, Sofia 1 1 0 0 90
FWD 9 Della Rosa, Anna 3 2 0 0 90
MID 11 Dutra, Amanda 4 2 0 0 68
DEF 12 Criswell, Abbey 0 0 0 0 38
FWD 19 Dew, Caitlan 3 0 0 0 50
MID 21 Willis, Bobbie 1 0 0 0 65
FWD 24 Pierski, Madison 1 0 0 0 64

Substitutes
MID 7 Jernigan, Camryn 1 1 0 0 46
MID 8 Cancio, Marita 2 0 0 0 65
DEF 18 Marchionda, Sam 0 0 0 0 31
FWD 20 Gargone, Mya 1 0 0 0 60
MID 22 Goodrich, Sammy 0 0 0 0 28

Totals 19 7 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Chafin, Riley 90:00 1 1

Totals 1 1

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Union (TN) 5 0 5
Christian Brothers 7 12 19

Saves By Period
Union (TN) 3 4 7
Christian Brothers 1 0 1

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Union (TN) 1 0 1
Christian Brothers 5 4 9

Fouls By Period
Union (TN) 6 6 12
Christian Brothers 3 0 3

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

16:00 UU Victoria Seymour Holly Trisdale
GOAL by UU Seymour, Victoria Assist by
Trisdale, Holly.



Time Play By Play
00:00 Chafin, Riley at goalie for Christian Brothers
00:00 Lee, Bryson at goalie for Union (TN)
04:36 Shot by CBU Dew, Caitlan, out left.
06:50 Shot by UU Trisdale, Holly, out top left.
07:15 Foul on Maxon, Claire.
08:07 Foul on Della Rosa, Anna.
09:09 Shot by UU Knight, Taylor, bottom center, saved by Chafin, Riley.
10:31 Foul on Willis, Bobbie.
11:44 Shot by UU Weidner, Annika.
13:43 UU substitution: Shane, Rachel for Weidner, Annika.
16:00 GOAL by UU Seymour, Victoria Assist by Trisdale, Holly.

Union (TN) 1, Christian Brothers 0
22:13 Foul on Dutra, Amanda.
23:31 Corner kick [23:31].
24:03 Shot by CBU Dutra, Amanda.
24:33 CBU substitution: Cancio, Marita for Leiria, Bruna.
25:59 Foul on Rodriguez, Grace.
27:02 Foul on Maxon, Claire.
28:15 Shot by CBU Cancio, Marita.
28:22 Corner kick [28:22].
28:49 Shot by CBU Dutra, Amanda, bottom center, saved by Lee, Bryson.
29:42 CBU substitution: Gargone, Mya for Dutra, Amanda.
30:13 Shot by UU Seymour, Victoria, out top.
30:56 Shot by CBU Dew, Caitlan, out top left.
31:11 CBU substitution: Jernigan, Camryn for Willis, Bobbie.
32:16 Offside against Christian Brothers.
33:21 UU substitution: Nyberg, Matilda for Rodriguez, Grace.
33:23 Corner kick [33:23].
34:20 Corner kick [34:20].
34:52 Shot by CBU Rivera, Sofia, top, Team save.
35:03 Shot by CBU Della Rosa, Anna, bottom center, saved by Lee, Bryson.
35:20 Foul on Nyberg, Matilda.
37:09 CBU substitution: Marchionda, Sam for Criswell, Abbey.
37:09 CBU substitution: Goodrich, Sammy for Dew, Caitlan.
37:57 Foul on Nyberg, Matilda.
38:07 Corner kick [38:07].
39:25 Offside against Christian Brothers.
40:20 Corner kick [40:20].
44:34 Foul on Trisdale, Holly.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
FOR UU: , #1 Lee, Bryson, #8 Rodriguez, Grace, #3 Knight, Taylor, #4 Patterson, Hannah, #6 Trisdale, Holly, #19 Duval, Ava, #14
Maxon, Claire, #15 Seymour, Victoria, #16 Lamaj, Anna, #17 Ludwig, Lilly, #27 Bromose, Mathilde.

45:00
FOR CBU: , #1 Chafin, Riley, #3 Farizy, Niki, #8 Cancio, Marita, #5 Tadlock, Bailey, #6 Rivera, Sofia, #9 Della Rosa, Anna, #20
Gargone, Mya, #18 Marchionda, Sam, #21 Willis, Bobbie, #7 Jernigan, Camryn, #24 Pierski, Madison.

45:00 CBU substitution: Willis, Bobbie for Goodrich, Sammy.
45:00 UU substitution: Rodriguez, Grace for Shane, Rachel.
45:00 UU substitution: Duval, Ava for Nyberg, Matilda.
47:03 Corner kick [47:03].
47:26 Shot by CBU Pierski, Madison.
47:30 Shot by CBU Gargone, Mya, out top left.
47:59 Offside against Christian Brothers.
48:51 Foul on Maxon, Claire.
50:46 Yellow card on UU Seymour, Victoria.
50:46 Yellow card on UU Duval, Ava.
51:30 CBU substitution: Dutra, Amanda for Pierski, Madison.
52:57 Foul on Rodriguez, Grace.
55:08 Corner kick [55:08].
55:50 UU substitution: Neely, Ella for Trisdale, Holly.
59:29 Shot by CBU Cancio, Marita.
60:09 Corner kick [60:09].
60:44 Shot by CBU Willis, Bobbie, out left.



61:42 Shot by CBU Jernigan, Camryn, bottom center, saved by Lee, Bryson.
64:49 Corner kick [64:49].
65:18 Shot by CBU Dutra, Amanda, out top left.
66:14 Foul on Lamaj, Anna.
66:39 Shot by CBU Della Rosa, Anna, out top.
67:29 Foul on Maxon, Claire.
68:22 CBU substitution: Goodrich, Sammy for Marchionda, Sam.
69:09 UU substitution: Shane, Rachel for Duval, Ava.
70:32 Shot by CBU Della Rosa, Anna, bottom left, saved by Lee, Bryson.
71:07 Shot by CBU Tadlock, Bailey, out top left.
73:24 UU substitution: Trisdale, Holly for Neely, Ella.
74:30 Offside against Christian Brothers.
75:54 Offside against Christian Brothers.
76:44 Shot by CBU Dutra, Amanda, bottom center, saved by Lee, Bryson.
77:31 CBU substitution: Dew, Caitlan for Willis, Bobbie.
77:31 CBU substitution: Pierski, Madison for Jernigan, Camryn.
80:05 Shot by CBU Tadlock, Bailey, bottom right, saved by Lee, Bryson.
81:06 Foul on Rodriguez, Grace.
83:21 Foul on Patterson, Hannah.
88:41 Shot by CBU Dew, Caitlan, out top right.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


